2.2.44 EATON’S CROUSE-HINDS BUSINESS
2
• Stainless steel 316 L options and 304
• Safety standard IP66
• Hinges and central locking device
for easy access
• Extended ambient temperatures up to +60 °C
on request

Enclosure dimensions and terminal content
23/15/13 229x152x127 152x208 2.35 129  52 149  72 1x21 1x17 1x13 1x10 1x 9
26/26/15 260x260x152 170x316 2.8 160 160 180 180 2x27 2x23 1x17 1x13 1x11
30/20/15 305x203x152 203x259 3.4 205 103 225 123 1x36 1x30 1x23 1x18 1x15
30/30/15 305x305x152 203x361 4.6 205 205 225 225 2x36 2x30 2x23 2x18 2x15
30/30/20 305x305x203 203x361 5.8 205 205 225 225 2x36 2x30 2x23 2x18 2x15
40/30/15 406x305x152 267x361 5.7 306 205 326 225 2x56 2x47 2x35 2x28 2x23
40/30/20 406x305x203 267x361 6.6 306 205 326 225 2x56 2x47 2x35 2x28 2x23
316L SS - Available glanding area Max. entry guide (metric) Order No.3)
90° Top & left right Top & bottom / left / right
Fastening bottom
Size (with gland plates fitted) in mm M16 M20 M25 M32 M40 M50 M63
Gland entry detail
23/15/13 108x 58 108x 58 108x 58 6/6/6 2/2/2 2/2/2 1/1/1 – – – XLHS12315130
26/26/15 214x 80 114x 80 114x 80 21/11/11 10/5/5 4/2/2 3/2/2 3/1/1 2/1/1 – XLHS12626150
30/20/15 156x 80 156x 80 156x 80 15/15/15 7/7/7 3/3/3 2/2/2 2/2/2 2/2/2 – XLHS13020150
30/30/15 261x 80 156x 80 156x 80 26/15/15 13/7/7 5/3/3 4/2/2 3/2/2 3/2/2 – XLHS13030150
30/30/20 261x124 214x124 261x124 34/28/34 18/15/18 15/12/15 8/6/8 6/5/6 3/2/3 2/2/2 XLHS13030200
40/30/15 261x 80 261x 80 261x 80 26/26/26 13/13/13 5/5/5 4/4/4 3/3/3 3/3/3 – XLHS14030150
40/30/20 261x124 261x124 261x124 34/34/34 18/18/18 15/15/15 8/8/8 6/6/6 3/3/3 2/2/2 XLHS14030200
Options
with 1 gland plate XLH S1 XXYYZZ 1 with 3 gland plate XLH S1 XXYYZZ 3
Ex-Cell 316L SS - bolt fastening XLH S1 XXYYZZ0-B Ex-Cell 304 SS - 1/4 Fastening XLH S2 XXYYZZ 0
Ex-Cell 304 SS - bolt fastening XLH S2 XXYYZZ0-B Ex-Cell Painted - 1/4 Fastening XLH PS XXYYZZ 0

Fastening vertical x (empty centres
Size horizontal enclosure) vert. horiz. vert. horiz. 2.5 mm2 4 mm2 6 mm2 10 mm2 16 mm2
Enclosure dimensions and terminal content
40/40/15 406x406x152 267x462 7.1 306 306 326 326 3x56 3x47 3x35 3x28 3x23
40/40/20 406x406x203 267x462 8.1 306 306 326 326 3x56 3x47 3x35 3x28 3x23
40/50/15 406x508x152 267x564 8.5 306 408 326 428 4x56 4x47 4x35 4x28 4x23
40/50/20 406x508x203 267x564 9.7 306 408 326 428 4x56 4x47 4x35 4x28 4x23
50/40/15 508x406x152 354x462 8.5 408 306 428 326 3x77 3x64 3x48 3x38 3x32
50/40/20 508x406x203 354x462 9.7 408 306 428 326 3x77 3x64 3x48 3x38 3x32
316L SS - Available glanding area Max. entry guide (metric) Order No.3)
90° Top & left right Top & bottom / left / right
Fastening bottom
Size (with gland plates fitted) in mm M16 M20 M25 M32 M40 M50 M63
Gland entry detail
40/40/15 337x 80 261x 80 261x 80 35/26/26 17/13/13 7/5/5 6/4/4 5/3/3 4/3/3 – XLHS14040150
40/40/20 334x124 261x124 261x124 44/34/34 26/18/18 21/15/15 11/8/8 9/6/6 4/3/3 3/2/2 XLHS14040200
40/50/15 464x 80 261x 80 261x 80 48/26/26 24/13/13 10/5/5 8/4/4 7/3/3 6/3/3 – XLHS14050150
40/50/20 460x124 261x124 261x124 62/34/34 35/18/18 29/15/15 15/8/8 13/6/6 5/3/3 4/2/2 XLHS14050200
50/40/15 337x 80 337x 80 337x 80 35/35/35 17/17/17 7/7/7 6/6/6 5/5/5 4/4/4 – XLHS15040150
50/40/20 334x124 334x124 334x124 44/44/44 26/26/26 21/21/21 11/11/11 9/9/9 4/4/4 3/3/3 XLHS15040200
Options
with 1 gland plate XLH S1 XXYYZZ 1 with 3 gland plate XLH S1 XXYYZZ 3
Ex-Cell 316L SS - bolt fastening XLH S1 XXYYZZ0-B Ex-Cell 304 SS - 1/4 Fastening XLH S2 XXYYZZ 0
Ex-Cell 304 SS - bolt fastening XLH S2 XXYYZZ0-B Ex-Cell Painted - 1/4 Fastening XLH PS XXYYZZ 0

Size horizontal enclosure) vert. horiz. vert. horiz. 2.5 mm2 4 mm2 6 mm2 10 mm2 16 mm2
Enclosure dimensions and terminal content
50/50/15 508x508x152 354x564 10.2 408 408 428 428 4x77 4x64 4x 48 4x38 4x32
50/50/20 508x508x203 354x564 11.4 408 408 428 428 4x77 4x64 4x 48 4x38 4x32
50/60/20 508x610x203 354x666 13.2 408 510 428 530 6x77 6x64 6x 48 6x38 6x32
60/40/15 610x406x152 445x462  9.9 510 306 530 326 3x97 3x81 3x61 3x49 3x40
60/40/20 610x406x203 445x462 11.2 510 306 530 326 3x97 3x81 3x61 3x49 3x40
60/50/15 610x508x152 445x564 11.8 510 408 530 428 4x97 4x81 4x61 4x49 4x40
60/50/20 610x508x203 445x564 13.2 510 408 530 428 4x97 4x81 4x61 4x49 4x40
316L SS - Available glanding area Max. entry guide (metric) Order No.3)
90° Top & left right Top & bottom / left / right
Fastening bottom
Size (with gland plates fitted) in mm M16 M20 M25 M32 M40 M50 M63
Gland entry detail
50/50/15 464x 80 337x 80 337x 80 48/35/35 24/17/17 10/7/7 8/6/6 7/5/5 6/4/4 – XLHS15050150
50/50/20 460x124 334x124 334x124 62/44/44 35/26/26 29/21/21 15/11/11 13/9/9 5/4/4 4/3/3 XLHS15050200
50/60/20 562x124 334x124 334x124 78/44/44 44/26/26 36/21/21 19/11/11 16/9/9 7/4/4 5/3/3 XLHS15060200
60/40/15 337x 80 464x 80 464x 80 35/48/48 17/24/24 7/10/10 6/8/8 5/7/7 4/6/6 – XLHS16040150
60/40/20 334x124 460x124 460x124 44/62/62 26/35/35 21/29/29 11/15/15 9/13/13 4/5/5 3/4/4 XLHS16040200
60/50/15 464x 80 464x 80 464x 80 48/48/48 24/24/24 10/10/10 8/8/8 7/7/7 6/6/6 – XLHS16050150
60/50/20 460x124 460x124 460x124 62/62/62 35/35/35 29/29/29 15/15/15 13/13/13 5/5/5 4/4/4 XLHS16050200
Options
with 1 gland plate XLH S1 XXYYZZ 1 with 3 gland plate XLH S1 XXYYZZ 3
Ex-Cell 316L SS - bolt fastening XLH S1 XXYYZZ0-B Ex-Cell 304 SS - 1/4 Fastening XLH S2 XXYYZZ 0
Ex-Cell 304 SS - bolt fastening XLH S2 XXYYZZ0-B Ex-Cell Painted - 1/4 Fastening XLH PS XXYYZZ 0

90° H x W x D in mm centres2) in kg Rail fixing Rail length Row orientation vertical
Fastening vertical x (empty centres
Size horizontal enclosure) vert. horiz. vert. horiz. 2.5 mm2 4 mm2 6 mm2 10 mm2 16 mm2
Enclosure dimensions and terminal content
60/60/15 610x610x152 445x666 13.7 510 510 530 530 6x 97 6x 81 6x61 6x49 6x40
60/60/20 610x610x203 445x666 15.3 510 510 530 530 6x 97 6x 81 6x61 6x49 6x40
60/76/20 610x762x203 445x818 18.3 510 662 530 682 7x 97 7x 81 7x61 7x49 7x40
76/50/20 762x508x203 508x564 15.9 662  408 682 428 4x128 4x106 4x80 4x64 4x53
76/60/20 762x610x203 508x666 18.3 662 510 682 530 6x128 6x106 6x80 6x64 6x53
76/76/20 762x762x203 508x818 21.9 662 662 682 682 7x128 7x106 7x80 7x64 7x53
316L SS - Available glanding area Max. entry guide (metric) Order No.3)
90° Top & left right Top & bottom / left / right
Fastening bottom
Size (with gland plates fitted) in mm M16 M20 M25 M32 M40 M50 M63
Gland entry detail
60/60/15 562x 80 464x 80 464x 80 59/48/48 29/24/24 12/10/10 10/8/8 8/7/7 7/6/6 – XLHS16060150
60/60/20 562x124 460x124 460x124 78/62/62 44/35/35 36/29/29 19/15/15 16/13/13 7/5/5 5/4/4 XLHS16060200
60/76/20 714x124 460x124 460x124 100/62/62 56/35/35 47/29/29 24/15/15 20/13/13 9/5/5 7/4/4 XLHS16076200
76/50/20 460x124 562x124 562x124 62/78/78 35/44/44 29/36/36 15/19/19 13/16/16 5/7/7 4/5/5 XLHS17650200
76/60/20 562x124 562x124 562x124 78/78/78 44/44/44 36/36/36 19/19/19 16/16/16 7/7/7 5/5/5 XLHS17660200
76/76/20 714x124 562x124 562x124 100/78/78 56/44/44 47/36/36 24/19/19 20/16/16 9/7/7 7/5/5 XLHS17676200
Options
with 1 gland plate XLH S1 XXYYZZ 1 with 3 gland plate XLH S1 XXYYZZ 3
Ex-Cell 316L SS - bolt fastening XLH S1 XXYYZZ0-B Ex-Cell 304 SS - 1/4 Fastening XLH S2 XXYYZZ 0
Ex-Cell 304 SS - bolt fastening XLH S2 XXYYZZ0-B Ex-Cell Painted - 1/4 Fastening XLH PS XXYYZZ 0